

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).2836-2838/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2011
in WP No. 1693/2010,16/12/2011 in WP No. 5786/2010,16/12/2011 in WP
No. 11089/2010 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

KRISHNA PRATHMIK UPBHOGTA SAHAKARI BHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5572-5576/2012

(office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 6253-6264/2012

(office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 6474-6481/2012

(office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 8609/2012

(office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 10386-10387/2012

(office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 10651-10652/2012

(office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 17341/2012

(office report for directions)

Date : 08/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

Signature Not Verified

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.05.09

12:15:41 IST

Reason:

Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to take steps
to serve the unserved respondents in all the petitions.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-CUM-PS